
Corewell Health West Nurse Manager List (8/14/2025)

Unit Unit Phone Nurse Manager Email
Medical Surgical (3D), Orthopaedics/Spine (3H) (616) 774-5800 Amanda Himes amanda.himes@corewellhealth.org
Digestive Disease (4G), Digestive Disease/Bariatrics (4H) (616) 774-7484 Erin Dejong erin.dejong@corewellhealth.org
Medical Surgical 4E & Central Monitor Center Talandila Sakala talandila.sakala@corewellhealth.org
Emergency Department (616) 774-7740 Melissa Rykse melissa.rykse@corewellhealth.org
ACE (1D), Med/Surg (1E) (616) 774-7573 Caylin Blando caylin.blando@corewellhealth.org
Adult Critical Care (1H) (616) 774-7380 Audra Nelson-Arnett audra.nelson-arnett@corewellhealth.org
Medical/Surgical Care (1G) Ray Watts ray.watts@corewellhealth.org
Orthopaedics (3E/3G) (616) 774-7485 Elizabeth Schulte elizabeth.schulte@corewellhealth.org
Center for Acute Rehab (4A/B/C/D) (616)774-5300 Alissa Brown alissa.brown@corewellhealth.org
Surgical Services (616) 774-7870 Denise Buist-Richards denise.richards@corewellhealth.org

Unit Unit Phone Nurse Manager
ACC CTICU (5MHC) (616) 391-6588 Elizabeth Steenland elizabeth.steenland@corewellhealth.org
ACC MCC (8MHC) (616) 391-6588 Stephanie Grant stephanie.grant@corewellhealth.org
ACC, Surgical (4MHC) (616) 391-6488 Jordan Sella jordan.sella@corewellhealth.org
ACC, NSICU, (4MHC) (616) 391-1499 Jennifer Wheaton jennifer.wheaton@corewellhealth.org
Adult Nephrology (1W) (616) 391-3944 Kristi Arends kristi.arends@corewellhealth.org
Cardiovascular (6MCH) (616) 391-6600 Jackie Biel jackie.biel@corewellhealth.org
Cardiovascular (7MCH) (616) 391-6700 Sara Leidich sara.leidich@corewellhealth.org
Cath Lab (3MHC) (616) 391-2681 Kim Showers kim.showers@corewellhealth.org
CHF (6N) (616) 391-1460 Charday Warren charday.warren@corewellhealth.org
Emergency Department (616) 391-1680 Kimberly Rich kimberly.rich@corewellhealth.org
GI/GU (7N) (616) 391-1490 Christy Palmer christine.palmer@corewellhealth.org
L&D (2&3C) (616) 391-3833 Amanda Koop amanda.nolan@corewellhealth.org
Med/Surg (4W) (616) 391-3880 Chelsea Messier chelsea.messier@corewellhealth.org
Neuroscience (4S) (616) 391-1440 Valerie Tumbleson valerie.tumbleson@corewellhealth.org
6C/8C Postpartum (616) 391-1387 Jill Scaffidi jill.scaffidi@corewellhealth.org
7C Postpartum & GYN (616) 391-1560 Jenna Hernandez jenna.hernandez@corewellhealth.org
OBSC (4C) (616) 391-1500 Jenna Hernandez jenna.hernandez@corewellhealth.org
Obs Unit (5W) (616) 391-1455 Dakota Meier dakota.meier@corewellhealth.org
9 Center Medical/Surgical (616) 391-6488 Lauren Nichol lauren.nichol@corewellhealth.org
Oncology (5N), Oncology/BMT (5C) (616) 391-3300 Brittany Switanowski brittany.switanowski@corewellhealth.org
Oncology (5S) (616) 391-1550 Sandy Knight sandy.knight@corewellhealth.org
Ortho/Trauma (4N) (616) 391-1400 Collin Mohr collin.mohr@corewellhealth.org
Orthopaedics (2S) (616) 391-1410 Amanda Wurm amanda.wurm@corewellhealth.org
Progressive Care/Burn (6S) (616) 391-9250 Alyssa Lubbers alyssa.lubbers@corewellhealth.org
Neuroscience (7S) (616) 391-1440 Sherry Dehtiar sherry.dehtiar@corewellhealth.org
Nursing Staffing Program Sara VanderPloeg sara.vanderploeg@corewellhealth.org
Resource Center (Adult) OPEN
Resource Center (Peds) Jodi Mendez jodi.mendez@corewellhealth.org

Unit Unit Phone Nurse Manager
Neonatal Services (3W/3HDVCH) (616) 267-1300 Sherri Hoard sherri.hoard@helendevoschildrens.org
Neonatal Services (3W/3HDVCH) (616) 267-1301 Maggie Simons maggie.bekken@corewellhealth.org
PICU (8HDVCH) (616) 267-1526 Mary Carmichael mary.carmichael@helendevoschildrens.org
Pediatrics (7HDVCH) (616) 267-1520 Jeannie Grashorn jean.grashorn@helendevoschildrens.org
Pediatrics (6HDVCH) (616) 267-1544 Jamie Dykstra jamie.dykstra@helendevoschildrens.org
Pediatrics (5HDVCH) (616) 267-1544 Jamie West jamie.west@helendevoschildrens.org
Peds heme/onc/BMT (9HDVCH) (616) 267-0900 Kara Fisher kara.fisher@corewellhealth.org
Mgr, Pediatric Sedation Services (616) 267-1100 Rebecca Meek rebecca.meek@helendevoschildrens.org
Mgr, Pediatric Perioperative Svcs (616) 267-0250 Joyce Vestal joyce.vestal@helendevoschildrens.org
Mgr, Pediatric Emergency Dept (616) 267-1090 Amanda Fleeger amanda.fleeger@helendevoschildrens.org

Unit Unit Phone Nurse Manager
Ludington - Family Birth Center Rose Grugal rose.grugal@corewellhealth.org
Ludington - Surgery Joseph Johnson
Ludington - Med-Surg/ICU Karen Soper karen.soper@corewellhealth.org
Ludington - ED Kevin Franklin kevin.franklin@corewellhealth.org
Big Rapids - OB & Float Pool Lisa Modene Lisa.Modene@corewellhealth.org
Big Rapids - ED Katlyn Nichols katlyn.nichols@corewellhealth.org
Big Rapids - Med-Surg/CCU Beth Puite Beth.Puite@corewellhealth.org
Big Rapids - Surgery Jessica O'Neal jessica.o'neal@corewellhealth.org
Zeeland - Med-Surg/ICU Emily Ledesma Emily.Ledesma@corewellhealth.org
Zeeland - ED Amanda Vanhorssen Amanda.Vanhorssen@corewellhealth.org
Zeeland - OB Janet Wilks Janet.Wilks@corewellhealth.org
Zeeland - Surgery Marnie Pierce Marnie.Pierce@corewellhealth.org
Pennock - Surgery Cheryl Sinclair cheryl.sinclaire@corewellhealth.org
Pennock - ED Tara Walker tara.walker@corewellhealth.org 
Pennock - Med-Surg/ICU/Inpatient Stacy Jones stacy.jones@corewellhealth.org
Pennock - Family Birthing Center Jennifer Grile Jennifer.grile@corewellhealth.org
Greenville - Med-Surg/ICU Melissa West melissa.west@corewellhealth.org

Helen DeVos Children's Hospital

Blodgett Hospital

Butterworth Hospital

Community Hospitals



Greenville - ED Bre Barber breanna.barber@corewellhealth.org
Greenville - OB/Float Pool Jennifer McGowan jennifer.mcgowan@corewellhealth.org
Greenville - Surgery Chandra Dease-Davis chandra.dease-davis@corewellhealth.org
Gerber - OB Jackie Kozitzki Jacqueline.kozitzki@corewellhealth.org
Gerber - Med-Surg/ICU Heather Shaw heather.shaw@corewellhealth.org
Gerber - ED Drue Berry drue.berry@corewellhealth.org
Gerber - Surgery Samantha Dellinger samantha.dellinger@corewellhealth.org


